No. 260, A.]

[Published March 5, 1891.

CHAPTER 19.

AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Beaver Dam.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. All elections in said city and in Election where each ward thereof shall hereafter be held in the held. city hall and adjoining public buildings in the Fourth ward in said city, and the common council of said city shall, by resolution, designate and provide the room to be used by the electors of each ward for election and registry purposes.

SECTION 2. The general law, requiring the reg General elecistration of electors shall not apply to the annual tion law not applicable to municipal or judicial elections hereafter held. in judicial elecsaid city, and no registry of electors shall be re- tions. quired at any annual or special election held in said city.

SECTION 3. All bridges within said city shall be Bridges. erected, maintained and kept in repair at the expense of the city.

SECTION 4. At the annual muncipal election Justice of the in April, 1891, and annually thereafter there shall peace. be elected in said city two justices of the peace who shall severally hold their office for two years, and until their successors shall be elected and qualified.

SECTION 5. This act is amendatory of the char Repeals con-flicting acts. ter of the city of Beaver Dam, being chapter 88, of the laws of 1885, and the laws amendatory thereof, and any and all the provisions thereof inconsistent with or in conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed and modified to the extent that this act may be carried into effect and of full force.

This act shall take effect and be in SECTION 6. force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 4, 1891.